

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 33096/2018

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-12-2017 in CDLSW No. 148/2017 passed by the High Court Of Jammu & Kashmir At Jammu)

THE STATE OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RATTAN CHAND

Respondent(s)

(IA 16945/2019 - Condonation of delay in filing,
IA 16948/2019 - Condonation of delay in refiling)

Date : 08-02-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M. Shoeb Alam, AOR
 Mr. Ujjwal Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Gautam Prabhakar, Adv.
 Mr. Mojahid Karim Khan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

There shall be interim stay of the impugned order, until further orders from this Court.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
BRANCH OFFICER