

ITEM NO.5

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4684/2019

THE STATE OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RATTAN CHAND

Respondent(s)

Date : 09-08-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M. Shoeb Alam, AOR
Ms Shashi Juneja, Adv.
Mr Mohit Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anupam Raina, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appeared for the respondent when called.

Vakalatnama on behalf of the respondent has been filed on
15.7.2019.

Matter be processed in terms of Order XXI, Rule 14(1)
Supreme Court Rules, 2013.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar