

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 4684/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-12-2017 in CDLSW No. 148/2017 passed by the High Court of Jammu & Kashmir and Ladakh at Jammu)

THE STATE OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RATTAN CHAND Respondent(s)

Date : 17-12-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Ankita Budhiraja, Adv.
Ms. Taruna Ardhendumauli Prasad, AOR
Mr. Parth Awasthi, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anupam Raina, AOR
Mr. Sunando Raha Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

The special leave petition is filed against the order dated 26.12.2017 passed by the High Court of Jammu & Kashmir at Jammu in CDLSW NO. 148/2017.

The impugned order is passed, following the earlier order passed on the same subject. It is submitted by Mr. Anupam Raina, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondent that the against the order relied on, the special leave petition was filed vide SLP (C)Dy. No. 7590/2018, is dismissed by this Court.

In view of the statement made by learned counsel for the respondent, this special leave petition is also dismissed.

(NEETA SAPRA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(DIPTI KHURANA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)